All Technical Information Subject To Change Without Notice
For more information contact Customer Service 817-624-0820
or your SunTherm Representative.
501 Terminal Road Fort Worth, Texas 76106 Ph. 817-624-0820 Fx. 817-624-8581
                                                                                                     Form: BSH0203-MK     Revised 05/2025
Page 1
Page 1
DEDICATED VERTICAL/WALL MOUNT

XK, WA and WB  = Regal Beloit Blower Motor
0 B CS 02 X1 00 C
 MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
All Technical Information Subject To Change Without Notice
For more information contact Customer Service 817-624-0820
or your SunTherm Representative.
501 Terminal Road Fort Worth, Texas 76106 Ph. 817-624-0820 Fx. 817-624-8581
                                                                                                     Form: BSH0203-MK     Revised 05/2025
Page 3
Page 3
DEDICATED VERTICAL/WALL MOUNT
B - 02, 03 DX Cooling With Electric Heat With Breaker
S - 02, 03 DX Cooling With Electric Heat Without Breaker
H - 02, 03 DX Cooling With Hot Water Heat
					     C		  S		  030		  S		  464		  X
COIL
C = Cooling/Heat Pump
TYPE
S = Slant Coil
NOMINAL CAPACITY
18 = 18000 BTUH
24 = 24000 BTUH
30 = 30000 BTUH
36 = 36000 BTUH
SLAB CONFIGURATION
S = 1 Slab (Single Slab Coil)
SLAB CODE
Factory Use
METERING DEVICE
See Specification Sheets
All Technical Information Subject To Change Without Notice
For more information contact Customer Service 817-624-0820
or your SunTherm Representative.
501 Terminal Road Fort Worth, Texas 76106 Ph. 817-624-0820 Fx. 817-624-8581
                                                                                                     Form: BSH0203-MK     Revised 05/2025
Page 4
Page 4
DEDICATED VERTICAL/WALL MOUNT
B - 02, 03 DX Cooling With Electric Heat With Breaker
S - 02, 03 DX Cooling With Electric Heat Without Breaker
H - 02, 03 DX Cooling With Hot Water Heat
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Model
Number
Nominal
Tons
Blower
Code
CFM @
0.20”
Heating
Capacity
Filter
Size
Max.Shp.
Weight
Qty. Per
Truckload
B/S-02 1.5-2.0 45 850 0-10 KW 16X20X1 108 200
B/S-02 2.5 34 1000 0-10 KW 16X20X1 108 200
B/S-03 3.0 42 1200 0-10 KW 20X20X1 118 200
H-02 1.5-2.0 46 800 26-37000 16X20X1 115 200
H-02 2.5 37 985 34-39000 16X20X1 115 200
H-03 3.0 49 1125 43000 20X20X1 125 200
Heating capacity for “B” & “S” models is expressed in kW.
Heating capacity for “H” models is expressed in 1000 BTUH.
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS
Model Number A  B C D E
B/S/H02 22 153/4 14 11 39
B/S/H03 22 183/4 14 11 441/4
All Technical Information Subject To Change Without Notice
For more information contact Customer Service 817-624-0820